504276805 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4323487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B-LABS AG	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX FACTORY, INC.
Street Address:	915 DISC DRIVE
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14280300
Patent Number:	9273746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-954-0200

Email: sfripdocket@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: **275 BATTERY STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112030.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN JAKETIC
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Jaketic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=112030-00009_USPatentRecordationAssignment#page1.tif source=112030-00009 USPatentRecordationAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042039 FRAME: 0018**

504276805

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, B-Labs AG, a Swiss corporation with an address at Fuchsenried 10, 2504 Biel, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patent registration and patent application listed on Attachment I attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Fox Factory, Inc., a California corporation with an address at 915 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignee"), has acquired the Patents pursuant to that certain U.S. Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of 23.07.2016, 2016 (the "Effective Date"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute this Patent Assignment as further evidence of Assignor's assignment of its rights in and to the Patents pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein set forth, and for additional valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Patents are used, and along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

B-LABS	W.) 1 M	— FOX FACTORY, INC.
Ву:	- MY	MAIL	By: Marin
Name: _	EUYU	Huang'	Name: Mario 1
Title:	Precio	leut -	Title: <u>Presid</u>

- 4 -

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENT REGISTRATION

1000					
			Carlotte and the state of the s		Sept of the september of the proportion of the september
5	Title	JURISDICTION	INVENTORIS	REG NO.	ISSUE DATE
		**************************************	(**************************************	
		}	•		•
			tion commence and a second contraction of the second		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	CHOMODOCIONO	Constant Constant	Meng Tsung Chen,	the state of the s	March 1, 2016
	Suspension	United States	SOUTH A COUNTY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ACTION COLUMN
			Contract of the contract of the contract of		CONTRACT OF MOTO
1				r := : : 1 / · · ·	
1				r (20) () 1 / 1 · 1	
*				2 () ()	
*******	damper device for		Andreas Felsl	· (• (• (•)	
***************************************	damper device for			· (20) (47)	
********	damper device for			- (- - (- (
************	damper device for			7,20,017	
***************************************				. (**	
A COLOR DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTR	damper device for				
	damper device for				
	damper device for				

PATENT APPLICATION

Title	JURISDICTION	INVENTOR(S)	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
Hydraulic damping	L United States	Stefan Sack	US201403	May 16, 2014
carriage		Andreas Felsl	39030	.,,,,,
1		{	}	:

7

6:5-8286-2839-2/5948F-CAS

PATENT

REEL: 042039 FRAME: 0020